OF PUBLICATION

September 16, 2024

Ottawa - Carleton

1285-1341 Baseline Rd, Ottawa, ON

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

SC22B008-24 Repair ooring- Elevator Lobbies (T5)

To the above premises was substantially performed on: August 29,

2024

Date certi cate signed: September 12, 2024

Name of owner: Maple Leaf Project Management

Address for service: 1285-1341 Baseline Rd, Ottawa, ON

Name of contractor: Cannonbye Construction Inc.

Address for service: 3025 Albion Road Unit B, Ottawa, ON K1V 9V9

Name of payment certi er: Louise C. Lalande Address: 159 Holland Ave, Ottawa, ON K1Y 0Y2

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: C/o Maple

Leaf Project Wanagement 1285-1341 Baseline Rd, Tower 5, Ottawa, ON

Publication date: September 16, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-97415</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-97415</u> to view

the online version and verify authenticity of this certi cate or notice